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Supplementary Material 

The dataset was extracted from AcuComm’s Waste Business Finder database (AcuComm, 2019) 

for the period 2014-2019 (six years). A summary data of the budget value of all projects in US 

dollars (USD), the annual capacity of the projects (in tonnes per year), and the estimated power 

and/or heat output in MW, by country, is presented below.  

Table S1. Summary data of the new MSW projects that were implemented in 98 countries 

  

COUNTRY 

Budget 

(million 

USD)* 

Capacity 

tonnes per annum (TPA) 

Estimated power or 

heat output  

(MW) Income level ** 

Albania 174 433,013 38 UMI 
Algeria 3 64,000 0 UMI 
American Samoa 7 26,490 1 UMI 
Angola 195 361,711 28 LMI 
Argentina 50 523,464 5 UMI 
Australia 656 6,959,375 49 HI 
Austria 167 426,316 14 HI 
Bahamas 52 840,379 15 HI 
Belgium 171 449,450 42 HI 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 14 153,252 0 UMI 
Brazil 232 1,280,915 72 UMI 
Bulgaria 59 899,479 0 UMI 
Camerron 13 0 6 LMI 
Canada 903 4,163,603 84 HI 
Chile 8 0 8 HI 
China 24,648 91,107,869 6,755 UMI 
Colombia 1 10,950 0 UMI 
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 217 750,000 37 LI 
Croatia 68 730,486 6 HI 
Cyprus 18 140,000 0 HI 
Czech Republic 359 408,000 140 HI 
Denmark 315 1,443,532 178 HI 
Egypt 103 468,324 10 LMI 
Fiji 27 206,982 0 UMI 
Finland 807 1,351,582 236 HI 
France 2,792 4,713,109 515 HI 
Georgia 8 155,099 0 UMI 
Germany 721 2,614,313 250 HI 
Ghana 42 2,025,750 36 LMI 
Greece 121 666,730 2 HI 
Guam 27 206,982 0 HI 
Haiti 27 49,800 2 LI 
Hong Kong 157 618,250 34 HI 
Hungary 31 430,000 10 HI 
India 1,399 8,145,250 309 LMI 
Indonesia 62 475,496 42 LMI 
Iran 19 66,225 3 UMI 
Iraq 87 380,000 0 UMI 
ireland 73 274,946 5 HI 
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COUNTRY 

Budget 

(million 

USD)* 

Capacity 

tonnes per annum (TPA) 

Estimated power or 

heat output  

(MW) Income level ** 

Israel 213 927,933 0 HI 
Italy 122 486,133 41 HI 
Japan 10,262 10,427,212 1,125 HI 
Jordan 128 2,220,161 5 UMI 
Kazakhstan 14 550,000 0 UMI 
Kenya 179 1,187,139 3 LMI 
Lebanon 28 442,069 0 UMI 
Lithuania 43 260,000  1 HI 
North Macedonia 1 19,121 0 UMI 
Malawi 0 3,709 0 LI 
Malaysia 39 743,251 0 UMI 
Maldives 6 20,172 1 UMI 
Malta 49 212,738 3 HI 
Mexico 142 1,922,908 28 UMI 
Morocco 243 1,392,535 17 LMI 
Myanmar 16 21,900 1 LMI 
Nepal 1 12,775 0 LI 
Netherlands 703 3,163,694 214 HI 
New Zealand 17 166,494 0 HI 
Nigeria 358 1,036,029 29 LI 
Northern Mariana Islands 27 206,982 0 HI 
Norway 103 313,449 22 HI 
Oman 144 2,463,798 5 HI 
Pakistan 0 1,095 0 LMI 
Peru 27 730 0 UMI 
Philippines 12 133,660 7 LMI 
Poland 544 2,223,561 267 HI 
Portugal 25 229,000 2 HI 
Puerto Rico 23 431,027 0 HI 
Qatar 30 10,886 0 HI 
Réunion 383 410,000 84  
Romania 23 431,027 0 UMI 
Russia 1,879 5,611,033 436 UMI 
Rwanda 21 389,113 81 LI 
Saint Kitts and Nevis 20 8,278 1 HI 
Saudi Arabia 61 476,816 0 HI 
Serbia 395 748,212 88 UMI 
Singapore 324 703,077 62 HI 
Slovenia 14 219,000 0 HI 
Solomon Islands 27 206,982 0 LMI 
South Africa 76 411,431 16 UMI 
South Korea 282 290,896 79 HI 
Spain 1,613 7,312,591 211 HI 
Sri Lanka 188 620,500 14 UMI 
Sudan 14 110,427 0 LMI 
Sweden 610 2,383,905 162 HI 
Switzerland 338 550,873 47 HI 
Taiwan 46 120,450 11 HI 
Tanzania 9 10,950 0 LI 
Thailand 1,075 2,914,903 260 UMI 
Tunisia 27 206,982 0 LMI 
Turkey 343 796,031 49 UMI 
UK 4,503 14,834,460 593 HI 
Ukraine 213 732,648 32 LMI 
United Arab Emirates 1,494 5,056,418 278 HI 
USA 4,936 29,324,939 731 HI 
Uzbekistan 65 120,000 9 LMI 
Vietnam 373 2,873,775 87 LMI 
Zambia 13 0 6 LMI 
TOTAL 67,697 243,127,000 14,041  

* All budgets are in current US$ prices at the time they were included in the dataset of AcuComm, which was 

between January 2014 – November 2019. Budget adjustment to a common US$ value (e.g. in 2010 US$) was not 

implemented because the value of a US$ in 2019 is almost 92% of the value of a US$ in 2014 (with an inflation rate 

of 8.3%). 
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 ** Income level as defined by the latest World Bank classification (World Bank, 2019): High income countries (HI), 

Upper middle-income countries (UMI), Lower middle income (LMI), Low income countries (LI).  

 

Table S2. Summary data of capacity, budget, and potential energy generation from incineration per country 

Country Budget 

(millions USD)* 

Capacity 

tonnes per annum 

(TPA) 

% of total new 

thermal treatment 

capacity 

Estimated power 

or heat output  

(MW) 

China 23,458 87,099,781 63.76 6,614 
Japan 7,945 9,060,092 6.63 965 
India 961 5,412,743 3.96 259 
Russia 1,680 4,224,660 3.09 434 
United Kingdom 2,704 3,471,415 2.54 476 
Thailand 1,051 2,879,058 2.11 249 
United States of America 993 2,754,530 2.02 269 
Vietnam 322 2,737,500 2.00 87 
United Arab Emirates 1,037 2,672,500 1.96 231 
France 1,160 2,229,867 1.63 307 
Poland 417 1,628,222 1.19 261 
Germany 520 1,593,275 1.17 245 
Netherlands 326 1,559,660 1.14 176 
Sweden 409 1,213,143 0.89 150 
Denmark 232 801,316 0.59 178 
Congo 217 750,000 0.55 37 
Spain 186 712,948 0.52 40 
Belgium 243 640,772 0.47 60 
Finland 632 527,635 0.39 225 
Albania 174 433,013 0.32 38 
Nigeria 186 424,508 0.31 5 
South Korea 151 408,288 0.30 50 
Czech Republic 359 400,000 0.29 140 
Singapore 268 367,325 0.27 62 
Australia 151 366,095 0.27 36 
Indonesia 0 359,660 0.26 34 
Ukraine 139 322,500 0.24 32 
Canada 6 260,000 0.19 13 
Austria 145 250,000 0.18 13 
Italy 81 214,509 0.16 20 
Switzerland 297 194,702 0.14 46 
Norway 54 178,090 0.13 20 
Taiwan 46 120,450 0.09 11 
Philippines 0 109,500 0.08 5 
Iran, Islamic Republic of 19 66,225 0.05 3 
Kenya 34 57,915 0.04 3 
American Samoa 7 26,490 0.02 1 
Myanmar 16 21,900 0.02 1 
Maldives 6 20,172 0.01 1 
Morocco 9 19,710 0.01 2 
Saint Kitts and Nevis 20 8,278 0.01 1 

 Total 46,663 136,598,446 100 11,801 

* All budgets are in current US$ prices at the time they were included in the dataset of AcuComm, which was 

between January 2014 – November 2019. Budget adjustment to a common US$ value (e.g. in 2010 US$) was not 

implemented because the value of a US$ in 2019 is almost 92% of the value of a US$ in 2014 (with an inflation rate 

of 8.3%). 
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Table S3. Summary data of capacity, budget, and potential energy generation from landfilling per country 

Country 
Budget 

(millions USD) 

Capacity 

tonnes per annum 

(TPA) 

% of total new 

landfill capacity 

Estimated power 

or heat output  

(MW) 

United States of America 984 3,957,145 20.86 346 

Oman 113 2,219,248 11.70 0 

Jordan 112 2,134,715 11.25 0 

Australia 72 1,377,547 7.26 0 

Russia 186 1,362,054 7.18 0 

India 73 1,343,527 7.08 0 

Canada 102 1,165,010 6.14 14 

Malaysia 39 743,251 3.92 0 

Bulgaria 31 678,499 3.58 0 

Croatia 33 637,319 3.36 0 

China 40 513,328 2.71 6 

Sri Lanka 90 438,000 2.31 0 

Brazil 161 431,027 2.27 66 

Netherlands 50 431,027 2.27 12 

Puerto Rico 23 431,027 2.27 0 

Romania 23 431,027 2.27 0 

France 75 210,324 1.11 73 

Georgia 8 155,099 0.82 0 

Spain 20 134,761 0.71 22 

Algeria 3 64,000 0.34 0 

United Kingdom 33 56,993 0.30 14 

South Africa 17 20,386 0.11 7 

North Macedonia 1 19,121 0.10 0 

Germany 3 7,973 0.04 1 

Greece 4 6,250 0.03 2 

Argentina 24 0 0 10 

Belgium 2 0 0 1 

Cameroon 13 0 0 
0 

6 

Chile 8 0 0 8 

Hong Kong 76 0 0 34 

Mexico 10 0 0 5 
Sweden 13 0 0 6 

Thailand 18 0 0 8 

Turkey 16 0 0 7 
United Arab Emirates 11 0 0 5 

Zambia 13 0 0 6 

  2,499 18,968,658 100 657 

* All budgets are in current US$ prices at the time they were included in the dataset of AcuComm, which was 

between January 2014 – November 2019. Budget adjustment to a common US$ value (e.g. in 2010 US$) was not 

implemented because the value of a US$ in 2019 is almost 92% of the value of a US$ in 2014 (with an inflation rate 

of 8.3%). 
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